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PART A OF ANNEXURE

DETAILS OF GRANT
1. The Recipient

1.1 The Recipients are eligible Australian higher education providers (“HEP”), as specified in section

16-15 Table A providers or section 16-20 Table B providers of the HESA (the “Act”).

2. Year
2.1 The Year in respect of which the Grants are made is 2017.

2.2 The Grants are made under the program known as the Research Training Program (“RTP”) as
specified in Chapter 1 of the Commonwealth Scholarships Guidelines (Research) 2017 (made

under section 238-10 of the Act).

3. Grant Amounts

3.1 The RTP Grant Amounts are specified in the following table in which the HEP’s name appears:

NEW SOUTH WALES

2017 Research Block Grants

Charles Sturt University
Macquarie University

Southern Cross University

The University of Sydney
University of New England
University of New South Wales
University of Newcastle
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VICTORIA
2017 Research Block Grants

RTP Grant amounts

$6,158,725
$26,180,323

$4,416,449
$97,441,336

$8,912,294
$90,574,420
$23,380,371
$16,686,065
$10,631,804
$22,676,391

RTP Grant amounts

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

MCD University of Divinity

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology
Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

$19,016,352
$2,214,246
$18,163,748
$934,026
$84,190,801
$21,615,174
$11,635,647
$95,721,521
$7,309,232
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QUEENSLAND

Bond University $1,832,534
Central Queensland University $3,344,084
Griffith University $22,298,546
James Cook University $14,163,899
Queensland University of Technology $30,842,187
The University of Queensland $94,608,922
University of Southern Queensland S5,244,427
University of the Sunshine Coast $2,428,525
WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Curtin University of Technology $25,313,035
Edith Cowan University $7,303,241
Murdoch University $10,038,401
The University of Notre Dame Australia $819,281
The University of Western Australia $47,815,138

SOUTH AUSTRALIA

The Flinders University of South Australia $15,599,311
The University of Adelaide S46,557,477
Torrens University Australia $38,869
University of South Australia $19,842,577
TASMANIA

University of Tasmania $24,251,058
NORTHERN TERRITORY

Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education $185,159
Charles Darwin University $6,965,956

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

2017 Research Block Grants RTP Grant amounts
The Australian National University $55,869,763
University of Canberra $5,144,176
OTHER

2017 Research Block Grants RTP Grant amounts
Australian Catholic University $3,539,693

3.2 The amount of the Grant does not include Goods and Services Tax (“GST”). Should GST be
applicable we may vary the amount of the Grant to take into account the effect of the GST,
without having to remake these Conditions of Grant.
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