

# **HIGHER EDUCATION SUPPORT ACT 2003**

GRANTS MADE UNDER PART 2-4, SUBSECTION 46-10(b) OF THE HIGHER EDUCATION

SUPPORT ACT 2003 (the "ACT") TO PROVIDE POSTGRADUATE RESEARCH

COMMONWEALTH SCHOLARSHIPS

#### RESEARCH TRAINING PROGRAM

#### **ANNEXURE TO**

CONFIRMATION UNDER SUBSECTION 46-15(2) OF ELIGIBILITY TO RECEIVE GRANTS

CONFIRMATION UNDER PARAGRAPH 46-20(2) (e) OF THE CONDITIONS OF GRANT

AND

CONFIRMATION UNDER PARAGRAPH 46-30(a) OF THE AMOUNT OF THE GRANTS

PART A OF ANNEXURE: DETAILS OF GRANTS

### December 2016

This work is copyright. Apart from any use permitted under the *Copyright Act 1968*, no part may be reproduced by any process without the written permission of the Commonwealth of Australia acting through the Department of Education and Training.

# **PART A OF ANNEXURE**

# **DETAILS OF GRANT**

# 1. The Recipient

1.1 The **Recipients** are eligible Australian higher education providers ("**HEP**"), as specified in section 16-15 Table A providers or section 16-20 Table B providers of the HESA (the "**Act**").

## 2. Year

- 2.1 The **Year** in respect of which the Grants are made is 2017.
- 2.2 The Grants are made under the program known as the Research Training Program ("RTP") as specified in Chapter 1 of the *Commonwealth Scholarships Guidelines (Research) 2017* (made under section 238-10 of the Act).

## 3. Grant Amounts

3.1 The RTP Grant Amounts are specified in the following table in which the HEP's name appears:

#### **NEW SOUTH WALES**

2017 Research Block Grants	RTP Grant amounts
Charles Sturt University	\$6,158,725
Macquarie University	\$26,180,323
Southern Cross University	\$4,416,449
The University of Sydney	\$97,441,336
University of New England	\$8,912,294
University of New South Wales	\$90,574,420
University of Newcastle	\$23,380,371
University of Technology, Sydney	\$16,686,065
University of Western Sydney	\$10,631,804
University of Wollongong	\$22,676,391

## **VICTORIA**

2017 Research Block Grants	RTP Grant amounts
Deakin University	\$19,016,352
Federation University Australia	\$2,214,246
La Trobe University	\$18,163,748
MCD University of Divinity	\$934,026
Monash University	\$84,190,801
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology	\$21,615,174
Swinburne University of Technology	\$11,635,647
The University of Melbourne	\$95,721,521
Victoria University	\$7,309,232

# **QUEENSLAND**

2017 Research Block Grants	RTP Grant amounts
Bond University	\$1,832,534
Central Queensland University	\$3,344,084
Griffith University	\$22,298,546
James Cook University	\$14,163,899
Queensland University of Technology	\$30,842,187
The University of Queensland	\$94,608,922
University of Southern Queensland	\$5,244,427
University of the Sunshine Coast	\$2,428,525

## **WESTERN AUSTRALIA**

2017 Research Block Grants	RTP Grant amounts
Curtin University of Technology	\$25,313,035
Edith Cowan University	\$7,303,241
Murdoch University	\$10,038,401
The University of Notre Dame Australia	\$819,281
The University of Western Australia	\$47,815,138

# **SOUTH AUSTRALIA**

2017 Research Block Grants	RTP Grant amounts
The Flinders University of South Australia	\$15,599,311
The University of Adelaide	\$46,557,477
Torrens University Australia	\$38,869
University of South Australia	\$19,842,577

#### **TASMANIA**

2017 Research Block Grants	RTP Grant amounts
University of Tasmania	\$24,251,058

## **NORTHERN TERRITORY**

2017 Research Block Grants	RTP Grant amounts
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	\$185,159
Charles Darwin University	\$6,965,956

# **AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY**

2017 Research Block Grants	RTP Grant amounts
The Australian National University	\$55,869,763
University of Canberra	\$5,144,176

## **OTHER**

2017 Research Block Grants	RTP Grant amounts
Australian Catholic University	\$3,539,693

3.2 The amount of the Grant does not include Goods and Services Tax ("GST"). Should GST be applicable we may vary the amount of the Grant to take into account the effect of the GST, without having to remake these Conditions of Grant.